

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1682 of 2023

Anmol Kumar Verma @ Sunny Verma
@ Kanti @ Anmol Verma --- --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Appellant: Mr. Rahul Pandey, Advocate
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

06 / 17.07.2025 Mr. Pankaj Kumar, learned P.P is directed to file an objection to the I.A.
No. 8960 of 2025.

List this case on 19.08.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/