

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (DB) No. 1682 of 2023

Anmol Kumar Verma @ Sunny Verma @ Kanti @ Anmol Verma, age-22
years, S/o Ved Prakash Verma @ Lallu Verma, R/o-Village-Motigali
Dhobi Muhalla, Ratu Road, P.O.-G.P.O., P.S.-Sukhdeonagar, District-
Ranchi, Jharkhand.

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant : Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, Sr. Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 07/ Dated: 19th August, 2025

I.A. No. 8960 of 2025

After some argument, Mr. R.S. Mazumdar, learned senior counsel
for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application.

2. Permission is accorded.
3. This application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)